501995631 07/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saleh A. Elomari	06/30/2009
Stephen Joseph Miller	06/30/2009
Zhen Zhou	06/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road		
City:	San Ramon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94583		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13553658		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (925)842-2051

 Phone:
 925-842-1536

 Email:
 patents@chevron.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7244-D2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penny L. Prater

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_T-7244#page1.tif source=Assignment_T-7244#page2.tif source=Assignment_T-7244#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0609

Attorney Docket No: T-7244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH A. ELOMARI, residing in the City of Fairfield, County of Solano, State of California; STEPHEN JOSEPH MILLER, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; and ZHEN ZHOU, residing in the City of Emeryville, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in SYNTHESIS OF BIOLUBRICANT ESTERS FROM UNSATURATED FATTY ACID DERIVATIVES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

igtimes having an	oath or declarati	on executed on	even date hi	erewith;	
☐ bearing Se	erial No	and filed on _		, 2009; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRO virtue of the laws of the established place of the entire right, title, and granted and issued the	ne Commonweal ousiness at San interest in and to	th of Pennsylva Ramon, State of	nia, and hav California, i	ing a regular and s desirous of acquiri	ng the
NOW, THEREFORE, acknowledged, I, the over unto said CHEV interest in and to said thereof, not only for, tountries; and I herebeters Patent in accordance.	said SALEH A. I RON U.S.A. INC I invention, and i to, and in the Un by authorize and	ELOMARI, do he ., its successors n and to all Lette ited States of Ar request the Cor	ereby sell, as and assign ers Patent to nerica, but f	ssign, transfer, and s s, the entire right, titl be granted and issu or, to, and in all othe	le, and led r
Signed my hand at ろか day of	Rich	LNOW		CA	this
<u> </u>	<u> 7446</u>		, 2009.	6.296	
			dux	elmi	Maria Caracteria Carac
			SALE	EH A. ELOMARI	***************************************
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
i, <u>Phillip Lob</u>	sato		, whose	full post office addre	iss is
1. Phillip Lob 100 Chexron	Way, Ric	hopped (H- 948	02-	
was personally prese above assignment or	int and did see S	ALEH A. ELOM	ARI, who is	known to me, execul 2009.	te the
		I A	MA		
		1/2	🥒 🏏 Signa	ature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0610

Attorney Docket No: T-7244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH A. ELOMARI, residing in the City of Fairfield, County of Solano, State of California; STEPHEN JOSEPH MILLER, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; and ZHEN ZHOU, residing in the City of Emeryville, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in SYNTHESIS OF BIOLUBRICANT ESTERS FROM UNSATURATED FATTY ACID DERIVATIVES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

⊠ naving an	path or declarati	on executea on e	ven date nerewith;	
☐ bearing Se	rial No	and filed on	, 2009; and	
virtue of the laws of the established place of the	he Commonwea ousiness at San interest in and to	ith of Pennsylvani Ramon, State of (anized and existing under a, and having a regular ar California, is desirous of ac nd in and to the Letters Pa	nd cquiring the
acknowledged, I, the set over unto said CF and interest in and to issued thereof, not or	said STEPHEN IEVRON U.S.A. said invention, a ily for, to, and in hereby authoriz	JOSEPH MILLER INC., its success and in and to all L the United States e and request the	receipt of which is hereby R, do hereby sell, assign, troors and assigns, the entire etters Patent to be granted of America, but for, to, and Commissioner for Patents	right, title, d and id in all
Signed my hand at	R1 <4	MOND	, A	this
Signed my hand at	JUNE		, 2009.	
			TLL DIM	<u>i</u>
			STEPHEN JÓSEPH MIL	LER
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1, Phillip Lobe	nto Ota		, whose full post office a	address is
100 Chevron	Way, Z	chmond.	, whose full post office a	
was personally prese	nt and did see S	TEPHEN JOSEP	H MILLER, who is known 200	to me,
		4	MPA	
			Signature of Witness	`

Attorney Docket No: T-7244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SALEH A. ELOMARI, residing in the City of Fairfield, County of Solano, State of California; STEPHEN JOSEPH MILLER, residing in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California; and ZHEN ZHOU, residing in the City of Emeryville, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in SYNTHESIS OF BIOLUBRICANT ESTERS FROM UNSATURATED FATTY ACID DERIVATIVES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

□ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;				
	☐ bearing Ser	ial No	and filed on	, 2009; and
virtue estab entire	of the laws of the lished place of bu	e Commonwealtlusiness at San Reterest in and to	n of Pennsylvania <mark>,</mark> tamon, State of Ca	ized and existing under and by and having a regular and lifornia, is desirous of acquiring the in and to the Letters Patent to be
acknot said (and to only f hereb	wledged, I, the s CHEVRON U.S.A cosaid invention, a or, to, and in the	aid ZHEN ZHOU INC., its succe and in and to all United States of equest the Com	J, do hereby sell, a ssors and assigns, Letters Patent to b America, but for, t	ceipt of which is hereby ssign, transfer, and set over unto the entire right, title, and interest in e granted and issued thereof, not o, and in all other countries; and I has to issue said Letters Patent in
			1 m	A CA
Signe ∴∂∡.i	d my hand at	KIOWIO		this:
Tu	day of		- Alleganian	, 2009. ZZ
				ZHEN ZHOU
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
1 01	nillio Labo			, whose full post office address is
''- <u></u>	oponos		hmond, OA.	
was p	Ribbell Accidence	t and did see ZH	IEN ZHOU, who is	known to me, execute the above, 2009.
			PAR	WA-
			11	Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 3